SLM Performer Series
Compact yet powerful, Barco’s SLM Performer Series is a state-of-the-art projector
that, with its reliable, no-fuss design and high light output levels, adheres to Barco’s
stringent standards of product efficiency and no compromise on quality.
• Integrated, no-fuss rigging system
• Built-in safety features
• Direct stacking / direct hanging
• Click & PlayTM lenses

• Power Consumption 2550 W 2550 W
• Weight (including rigging gear) 57 kg (126 lbs) 57 kg (126 lbs)
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Projector Body R9002820 R9002830
• Spare Lamp (including housing) R9841480
• Refurb Lamp (returned housing) R9841490
• Video, S-Video, YUV Input with Decoder R9841170
• SDI Input/Output Card R9840110
• HDSDI Input/Output Card R9840450
• Lenses
• TLD 0.8 : 1 R9840900
• TLD 1.2 : 1 R9840770
• TLD 1.6 - 2.0 : 1 R9840670
• TLD 2.0 - 2.8 : 1 R9840680
• TLD 2.8 - 5.0 : 1 R9840690
• TLD 5.0 - 8.0 : 1 R9840910
• Rugged Remote
• Wired Rugged Remote Control R9840170
• Wireless Rugged Remote Control R9840171
* Measured with TLD 1.2:1, on axis at 220 V
SLMPerformer oct03.qxd  12-11-2003  14:24  Pagina 6
G 10 R 10
• Light Output (ANSI)* 10000 10000
• Resolution 1024 x 768 (native) 1280 x 1024 (native)
1600 x 1200 (max) 1600 x 1200 (max)
• Contrast Ratio - full field, standard (high) 500 : 1 (1000 : 1) 800 : 1 (1600 : 1)
• Brightness Uniformity 90% 90%
• Lamp Power 2.2 kW 2.2 kW
• Lamp Lifetime (max) 1000 Hrs 1000 Hrs
• Lamp Lifetime (typ) 500 Hrs 500 Hrs
• Noise Level (dba) 20°C (68°F) < 56 < 56
40°C (104°F) < 58 < 58
• Max. Ambient Temp 35°C (95°F) 35°C (95°F)
• Seamless Switching Standard Standard
• ScenergiX Standard Standard
• Network Connection Optional Optional
• Mains Voltage 200-240 V 200-240 V
• Fixed Inputs 5 BNC (2x) multistandard DVI + DVI out (native image)
• Modular Digital Inputs 2 Slots (equipped with 1 SDI input standard), loop-through
• Power Consumption 2750 W 2750 W
• Weight (including rigging gear) 57 kg (126 lbs) 57 kg (126 lbs)
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Projector Body R9010000 R9010010
• Spare Lamp (including housing) R9841810
• Refurb Lamp (returned housing) R9841820
• Video, S-Video, YUV Input with Decoder R9841170
• SDI Input/Output Card R9840110
• HDSDI Input/Output Card R9840450
• Lenses
• TLD 0.8 : 1 R9840900
• TLD 1.2 : 1 R9840770
• TLD 1.6 - 2.0 : 1 R9840670
• TLD 2.0 - 2.8 : 1 R9840680
• TLD 2.8 - 5.0 : 1 R9840690
• TLD 5.0 - 8.0 : 1 R9840910
• Rugged Remote
• Wired Rugged Remote Control R9840170
• Wireless Rugged Remote Control R9840171
* Measured with TLD 1.2:1, on axis at 220 V
SLMPerformer oct03.qxd  12-11-2003  14:24  Pagina 7
SLM Performer dimensions